

ã

SLP(C)No. 21729 OF 2003
ITEM No.10

Court No. 5

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21729/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2003 in TR No.156/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SESHASAYEE PAPERS & BOARD LTD.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.66/2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
in both SLPs Mr. Mohan Prasad Meharia, Adv.
Mr. S.K.Mitra, Adv.

For sole Respondent Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.
In both SLPsMr. A.Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A.Ranganadhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

Anita

(Meena Trikha)
Assistant Registrar